Wastewater Project Update
June 24, 2011

This report provides an update of progress since the April 19, 2011 Progress Report.

Wastewater Treat Facility Upgrade — Contract #1
Contractor: J.L. Marshall & Sons, Inc.

Funding Source — USDA Grants and Loans, including ARRA funds.

T

NStar Transformer and Electrical Distribution Housing

Site work is proceeding with most underground structures installed and some areas receiving
base paving. NStar has installed the transformer and the 2™ service from Chicks Way (this will
provide redundancy in case the circuit from Sam Ryder Road is out of service.

Operations Building

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\June 2011\1.doc



Operations Building interior work is nearing completion with most utilities complete and the
drop ceilings being installed. Casework and counters have been installed in the laboratories.
Flooring is being installed throughout the building and interiors doors have been installed. The
Contractor continues to work toward a move in date of July 2011; this would allow the
Contractor to begin renovations to the existing Operations Building.

Septage Receiving Building

The exterior of the Septage Receiving Building is complete and the septage handling equipment
is beginning to be installed along with mechanical and piping systems.

Influent Building



June 24, 2011 Project Update Page 1 of 1
The exterior of the Influent Building is largely complete with remaining trim in the process of

installation. The Primary Treatment System is being connected to piping, electrical and
mechanical systems.

Work continues on the Reactor involving the installation of concrete walkways, gate valves, etc.

The Process Building exterior has been completed. Mechanicals, including pumps, blowers,
motors and associated piping and control centers, are in the process of being installed and
wired/piped. The chemical storage tanks have been installed and the remaining translucent
panels installed.

gt < 1

Mechanical equipment for Secondary Clarifiers #1 and 2 have been installed and painted. Work
continues on access walkways in preparation for installation of the covers which have been
received on-site.

Filter Building

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\June 2011\3.doc



June 24, 2011 Project Update Page 4 of 8

The sand filters have been installed and the roof installed on the Filter Building; the exterior is
now largely complete. Valves and other mechanical systems that will control the flow of treated
water to the filters are in the process of installation.

Electrical Building

The exterior of the Electrical Building has been completed and wire is being pulled between this
building and other locations. Electrical equipment is being installed and connected.

AP

UV/Parshall Flume Structure

Work is progressing on the UV/Parshall Flume structure as issue related to the UV equipment
have been resolved.

Status - The project remains on time and on budget. Substantial completion is scheduled for late
spring 2012. Appendix A contains the Monthly Project Budget Report(s) which provide an
overall summary of the project budget and funding sources. As of Budget Report #14, eleven
(11) Change Orders have been approved amounting to $731,628.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\June 2011\4.doc



June 24, 2011 Project Update Page 5 of 8

Pump Stations — Contract #2
Contractor: MECO Environmental

Funding Source — State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low Interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness.

This contract is nearing completion with substantial construction completed and landscaping
installed at all stations. All stations are awaiting electrical service from NStar. Once power is
received testing of systems will continue over the summer with testing delayed at some stations
in residential areas until after Labor Day.

Huckleberry Lane (vie from rout 28)

View from Rt 28 toward bike path

Huckleberry Lane — Exterior is largely complete except for the installation of louvers and some
trim. Most interior electrical and mechanical work is complete. Landscaping has been installed
and the access drive to WPCF Dr. is underway.

George Ryder oad
George Ryder Road — This station is largely complete with landscaping and guard rail installed.
The landscaping was installed to provide additional buffer from the bike path to the Shellfish

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\June 2011\5.doc



June 24, 2011 Project Update Page 6 of 8

Dept. storage area. The site fence has been laid out which will enclose not only the pump station
but also the shellfish Dept. storage area.

Barnhill Road

Barnhill Road — Work is largely complete with the landscaping, guardrail, fencing, and
grasscrete parking area installed. This site will be the most visible due to the need to maintain
site distances at the intersection. An option to have the generator painted green is being explored.

T N, - S A g :
Meadow View Road (view from Vineyard Ave) View from direct abutter

Meadow View Road — Work is largely complete with landscaping and fencing installed.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\June 2011\6.doc



June 24, 2011 Project Update Page 7 of 8

Lime Hill Road

Lime Hill Road — Work is largely complete with landscaping and grasscrete parking area
installed.

Horseshoe Lane — Complete, no change since the December 7, 2010 Update Report.

Status — This contract remains on-time. Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment
Requisition Reports which provide an overall summary of the status of Contract 2 (and Contracts
3 and 4). As of Payment Requisition #13 three (3) Change Orders have been approved for
Contract 2 amounting to $68,176.22.

Route 28 Sewer Construction — Contract #3
Contractor: R. B. Our Company, Inc.

Funding Source — State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low Interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

1. Final Trench repair and restoration was completed between Beacon Hill and Sam Ryder
Road, this completes sewer related construction in this stretch.

2. Contract 3 saw significant progress along Route 28 between Barn Hill Road and Old
Queen Anne Road prior to the summer shutdown. Work will resume after Labor Day
with a goal that sewer construction can be completed by the winter shutdown. A more
detailed schedule will be presented to the community and the Board of Selectmen this
summer.

Status — Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which provide an
overall summary of the status of Contract 3 (and Contracts 2 and 4). As of Payment Requisition
#13, nineteen (19) Change Orders have been approved for Contract 3 amounting to $748,566.06.
Note: 3 CO’s, amounting to $208,155.84 are related to water service replacements and are
charged to the 2010 ATM Water Article.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\June 2011\7.doc



Side Road Sewer Construction — Contract #4
Contractor: R.B. Our Company, Inc.

Funding Source- State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

Contract 4 is largely complete with the Contractor working on the final punch list developed by
the Town and Engineer. Contract close-out is expected in July or August.

The DPW continued work on Barn Hill Road, between Harding’s Beach Road and Route 28, to
add drainage, install the bike and re-align the road.

Status — This Contract remains on time. Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment
Requisition Reports which provide an overall summary of the status of Contract 4 (and Contracts
2 and 3). As of Payment Requisition #13, fourteen (14) Change Orders have been approved for
Contract 4 amounting to $806,276.69. Note: 3 CO’s, amounting to $253,200.24 are related to
water main/service replacements and are charged to the 2010 ATM Water Article.



Appendix A. WPCF Monthly Project Budget Reports



MON'i'HLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORY

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements Report # 14
PERIOD COVERED: FROM: April 1,211 0 Aprl (},2011 DATE SUBSMITTEL g-Jun-11
dWNER SIGNATURE: /// 7 4.4 / 7 / PHONE #: 508-045-5151
USDA/RD SIGNATURE: Vuﬂéﬂ@ o hzvé pates &Y

v

Totat Earned lo

#1 Thru Pay Req #14 $31,196,500 $31,928,128 $15,685.084 $2,498,640

$18,180,724

Original Budget Revised Budget Previcusly Paid Current Period Date Balance to Finish
Administrative
nterest
Legal
EnglArch Services: e e L S e
Pesign $2.486,580 $2,486 580 31,637,935 $1,637,935 $848.645
Const, Admin, $4,459,100 $4,459.100 $1,874,746 $129,080 $2,103,826 $2,356.274
Inspection
Cther
Land & Rights
| Equiprnent
Contract(s):

$13,747,404

#2 Thru Pay Reg #

#3 Thru Pay Reg #

#4 Thry Pay Reg #

#5 Thru Pay Req #

Contingency 52,976,192 [

Qther (jtemizel:

$3,707,820

% of Completion 52.38%
FUNDING SOURCES
Appiicant
Slate
Other
Rurat Deveiopment e
tnitial Lean $21,585 840 $21,585,540 $5,684.041 $1,439,306 $11,123,348
Initial Grang $17,777,880 $17.777,880 $7.975 789 $1.185,414 $9,161,203 $8,616,677
Subsequent ioan $1,763,460 $1,763,460 $1,161,609 $1,161,608 $601,851
Subseguent Grant $723.120 $723.120 $476,326 $476,326 $246,784
Subsequent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Total $41,850,000 41,650,000 $19.297.765 $2,624,720 $21,922 486 $16,027,615

NOTES:



PROJECT:

USDA/RD SIGNATURE: OATE: S-/2 *I/
s Total Earned to
Original Budget Revised Budget Previously Paid Current Period Date Balance to Finish

MONTHLY PROJECT BURGET REPORT

Chatharr WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

Report # 13

DATE SUBMITTEE

12-May-11

PHONE #: 508-845-5151

Administrative

Interest
Legal
Eng/Arch Services: e i
Design 2,486 580 $2,486,580 $1,637,935 $1,637,835
Const, Admin. $4,459,100 34,458,100 $1,773,396 $201,350 $1,874,746 $2,484,354
inspeciion
QOther

Land & Rights
Equipment
Contract(s); =
#1 Thru Pay Req #13 $31,196,500 331,764,258 $13,351,501 $2,333,583
#2 Thru Pay Reg #
#3 Thru Pay Req #
#4 Thru Pay Reg #
#5 Thru Pay Reg #
Contingency $3,707,820 $3,140,082 {
Other {itemizey):
TOTAE

% of Completion

46.11%

FUNDING SOURCES

Applicant

Stale

Other

Rural Development : : &3‘
intial_ioan 321,585 540 $21,585 840 $8,293,971 $1,390,070 $9,684,041 $11,901,4589
Initiaj Grant $17,777,880 $17,777 880 36,830,926 $1,144,863 $7,975,789 $9,802.091
Subsequent Loan $1.763,460 $1,763,460 31,161,608 $1,1614.609 $601,851
Subsequent Grant $723,120 $723.120 3476,326 $476,326 $246,7%4
Subsequent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Subseguent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subseguent Grant
Total $41,850,000 $41,850,000 $16,762 832 $2,534,933 $19,297,785 $22,552,235

NOTES:



PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

Repott # 12

DATE SUBMITTEC

11-Apr-11

PHONE #: 508-945-5151

DATE:

Total Earned to

Original Budgef Revised Budge! Previously Paid Curreni Period Date Balance fo Finish
Administrative
Interest
Legal
Eng/Arch Services: e
Design $2,486,580 $2,486,580 $1,637,935 $1,637.935 $848. 645
Const. Admin, $4,459,100 $4,459,100 $1,622.821 $150,574 39,773,306 $2,685704
Inspection
Other
Land & Rights
Equipment
Contract(s}: : e %"% : ,i e
#1 Thru Pay Reg #12 $31,196,500 $31,764,258 $12.457.498 804,002 $13,351,501 318412757
#2 Thry Pay Req #
#3 Thiu Pay Reg #
#4 Thru Pay Reqg #
#5 Thru Pay Reg #
Contingency $3,707.820 $3,140 062
Other {itemize).
TOTAL $41,850,00 $41,850,000 18,718 2EE 51,044,578 315,782,822 25 087 168
% of Completion 40,05%
" FUNDING SOURCES
Applicant
State
Other

Rural Development o R S e
Initial Loan $21,585,540 $21,585 540 87,721,161 $572.810 38,293,971 $13,291,569
Initial Grant. $17.777.880 $17.777.880 $6,358,159 $471.767 $6,830,926 $16,946,954
Subsequent Lcan $1,763.460 $1,763,460 $1,161.609 51,161,609 $601,851
Subsequent Grand $723,120 $723,120 476,328 $476,326 5246784
Subsequent Loan
Subseguent Grant
Subseguent foan
Subsequent Grani
Subsequent Loan
Subseguent Grant
Total $41,850,000 $41,850,000 $15,718,265 $1,044,576 316,762,832 525,087,168

NOTES:



PROJECT:

USDA/RD SIGNATURE: 7%«4/4(7%

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

Report #11

DATE SUBMITTED

PHONE #:

DATE:

10-Mar-11

508-945-5151

Total Eamed to

Originat Budget Revized Budget Previously Paid Current Pericd Date Balance 1o Finish
Administrative
Interest
Legal
EngiArch Services: e
Beslgn $2 486 580 $2 486,580 $1,637,935 $1,637,935 $848,645
Const. Admin. $4,459,100 $4.458,100 $1,448.996 $173.825 31,622 821 $2 836275
ingpeciion
Other!
Land & Rights
EEguipment
Contraci(s): B B e
#1 Taru Pay Req #11 $31,156,500 $31,605.402 4692 423 $12,457,488 319,147,903
#2 Thru Pay Reg #
#3 Thru Pay Req #
#4 Thru Pay Req #
#5 Thru Pay e #
Conlingency $3,707.820 $3,208,918 [
Qther (Remize):
TOTAL £41 850,000 $41 850000 $14,652,007 $B66,24B $15,718,255 $26,131,745
37.56%

% of Compietion

FUNDING SOURCES

Applicant

State

Other

Rurai Developmeant ; ;

R
i

Initial Lean $21,585 540 $21,585 840 $7,246,141 $475,020 $7,721,16% $13,864,379

Initiat Grang $17,777,880 $17.777 880 $5,967.932 $391,227 $6,369,159 $11,418 721

Subseguent Loan $1,763.460 $1,763 460 $1,161.608 $1,161.609 $601,851

Subsequent Grand: §723,120 $723,920 $478,326 $476.326 £246,794
Subsequent Loan
Subsegueni Grant
Subsequent Lean
Subsequent Grani
Subsequent Loan
Subsecuent Grant

Total $41,850,000 $41,850,000 $14,852.007 $8585,248 $15,718,255 $26,131,745

NOTES:




PROJECT:

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REFORT

DATE SUBMITTED:

Report #10 (Revised)

13-Jan-11

FHONE #: 508-945-5181

DATE:

‘Cunent_Period

Total Eamed to

Driginal Budget Revised Budget Previously Paid Date Balgnce to Finish
Administrative : :
lﬁterest
Legal
Ena/Asch Services: e L e
Design $2,485 580 $2,486.580 $1,637,936 $1,637 935 3848645
Const, Admin, $4,459,100 54,458,100 $1,326.539 $122.457 $1,448,956 $3,010,104
inspection
. Other
L.and & Rights
Equipment
Contraci(s); S mEEmEE e
#1 Thru Pay Reg #10 531,186,500 $31.549,370 $10,187.044 $1,578,032 $11,765076 $19,784,204
#2 Thru Pay Req #
#3 Thru Pay Reo #
#4 Thru Pay Req #
i#5 Thru Pay Reqg #
Contingéncy $3,707,820 $3,354,950
Other (itemize):
TOTAL $41,850,000 $41,850,000 313,151,518 $1,700,489 $14,852,007 $26,997 883
°4 of Completion 35.49%
FUNDING SOURCES
Applicant :
State
Other ] i o
Rural Development fpneheliny : % gﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ i q&ﬁﬁ%@%
Initiat Loan $21,585,540 $21.585,540 $6,313,661 $932,489 $7,245,14f $14,339,389
Initlal Grant $17.777 BEQ $17,777,880 $5,189.832 $768,000 $5.967,832 $11,808.848
Subsequent Loan $1,763,460 | $1,763,460 $1,161.609 31,161,805 $601,851
Suhseguent Grant ] $743.120 $723,120 $476,326 $476,326 $246.794
Subseguent Loan
. Subsequent Grant
Subsequend Loah
Subsequent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subseqguent Bran
Total $41,850,000 $41.850,000 $13,151,518 $1,700,489 $14,852,007 $26,947,993

NOTES:



MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements Report #9 (Revised)
PERIOD COVERED: FROM: Noveyp DATE SUBMITTED: 1212312010
OWNER SIGNATURE: PHONE # 508-945-5151
USDA/RD SIGNATURE: 7@71,4.& DATE:;
Total Famed to
Original Budget Revised Budge! Previously Paid current Perind Date Balance to Finish
Adminisirative
interest
Lenal
EnglArch Services; T e
Design  $2.486.580 $2,406.580 $1,637,935 $1,637,938 ‘ $B4B B45
Const. Admin, £4,45%,100 $4,459,100 51,743,956 $182 563 $1,326,539 $3,132,561
inspection .
Other
Land & Rights
Equipment
Contraci(s); lemeEmlaEEREEE R T L R e
#1 Thru Pay Rea #8 $31.196.500 $31,381,052 $8,725,009 $1,462,035 $10,187,044 $21,194 008
#2 Thru Pay Req #
#3 Thru Pay Reg #
#4 Thru Pay Req #
#5 Thiu Pay Req #
Contingency $3,707,820 $3,523.268 i - e
Other (lemize):
TOTAL $41,850,000 $41,850,000 $11,506,900 51,644,618 $13,151,518 528,688,482
% of Completion 31.43%
FUNDING SOURCES
Applicant '
State
Cther
Rural Development % s %‘E@ i R ’ R & .: e "“, . »@gﬁi@éu: m"‘: '. s %w .,,.” s __.N- %}; o V mf% %
inktial Loan $21,585 540 $21.585 540 $5,411,800 $501,852 $6,313,651 $15,271,889
Initial Grant $17,777,880 $17,777,880 $4,457.165 $742,766 $5,199,832 $12,577.948
Subsequent Loan $1,763.460 $1,763,460 $1,161,609 $1,161.609 $601.861
Subsequent Grant $723.120 $723.120 $476,326 $476,326 $246,794
Subsecuent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsecuent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Total $41,650,000 541,850,000 $11,506,800 $1,644 618 $13,151,518 $28,688,482

NOTES:




PROJECT:

PERIOD COVERED:

OWNER SIGN

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REFORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements

ATURE:

USDAJRD SIGNATURE:

. Report #8

DATE SUBMITTED:

1441142030

FHONE #: 5DB-B45-5151

BATE:

Tolal Eamsd 1o

NOTES:

Qriginal Budost Revised Budpel. [ . Préviolely Paid Current Period Daia Balance lo Finish
Adminisirative . - i )
Inderest
tegel '
Ehatareh Servioes: i”i@'ﬁ‘%{ § : %ﬁiﬁ&&é i
. Daghn 52,486, 580 . 82 485 E8G| 31 537,935 ) L ) 54537935 $848,645
Const, Admif 84,453,100 $4,459,100 5475555 §158.A4C} . 51,143,956 53318144
nspstAen . ' T .. : ' ‘
Dlher
Land & Riohis
Equicment. .
Conlraei{s) e ] e
#1 Tl’:ﬁ) Pay Reg #8 531 198 500 $3%,223 B2T ST .225,418 31,499.59‘:‘ $8,725 008 5221498,81&_
12 Thiu Pav Ren ¥, ] B ) o ‘
3 Thiu Pay Rea
{84 Thni Pay Reo #
¥5 Thru Pav Red # ;
Comingency $8.707,820 53,680 A0 U
Diher (temizn): e t :
TOTAL $41,850,00D, 341,650,800 59,036,008 1 . 51,667,982 514,506,900 ssn;saa,mo':
% of Completion 27.50%
FUNDING $QURCES
Aggiicant ) T
State
Diher
Fural Develppmant ; A
. In?lye.l Loary §21. 585 543 523.585.5.4@ ,34.49?‘131. i A ‘..SEE 85, dﬂ Ao . R16,573 746
Initisl Grend.__, $17.777,880 17772880 £3.703 842 sr5a3z3 ) 54,457,165 513320745
Subsequant Lbaii $1,163.480 $4,783.460, $1,186,8081, . 1,161,608, 36018811
. . SubtequetlBrnt, 5123,120 _§723.120 5476326 476426 g265,794 |
Subsaguent, Loact, )
Subsatiisnl Grans
' Subsequent Loan y
Subsenuent Srond .
Subsagusnl Loard 5 o .
" Bubseguent Grand. ot
Totat 541,850,000 $41,850,000 T gu838.506] 51,667,992 $11506,800],  $30.34330D




PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements

PERIOD COVERED:

OWNER SIGNATURE:

USDARD SIGNATURE!

i gpfiomber 39

DATE SUBMITTEL

Report #7 {Revised)

4-00t-10

PHONE % 508-845-5151

DATE:

“Tolal Eamed 10

}Adminislr21iwe

Previously Baid

Gurrent Parind

Dats

Belance o Finlsh

nierest

toml . . .

£nofArch Serdcus: i & & e R Gl TR
) Daslon) 2,485 5é0 2. 486 S8 81,637 93.5 . J£1.657.438 $B4B 845

Eanst: Admir, $4.459.100 $4,450.160 5752.651 | 5975555 . £3,483,545
Inseection ‘ o i ‘
Other|

Land & Righis

Eoyiemeant

Canirac!(s]: 3

#4 Thr Pay Ren 87 . 531,195 500 £31,223,877 35,557,073 $1568.345 47,225,418 523,998,408 1

H2 Thiu f#ay Ren# ‘ ) . 3

¥3 Thry Pay Req #

24 Thry Pay Reg

45 Tt Fa;! Rea

Conlincency 3,707 8201 33680453 |1

6lher flemize):

TOTAL

478500001

£9,839,908;

$41.850,000 57,048,659 54,890,288 532,011,002
v, of Completion, 23 51%
. FUNDING SOURGES
Applicent ) 1 ‘ u
Stzte L. :
Qlhes f o
Rural Devo!o‘nmer;t 2 y HiL 4 éﬁﬁ«x -E %ﬁ%@%&ﬁp
‘ yilial Losiel 521,585,540 E: $2,450,589 £1,006,54% 4,497 131 . B17,08B,400
el Gend  s1r7rEEn|  §i7077.880 52,850,145 | [ BB53.697 £3,70,842 $14,074.0%7 |
Subsebuent Loar 51,753,450 §1.763,460 $1.154.608] . 51,161,600} 3501,651 |
Sybsanuent Grar §12a420] . 5723320 5475328 s478.325 | 5246.784
Subseovent Loast. ) ) .
Subseouent Grarit,
Subseovert boen: -
Suhssquent Graf .
Subsuguent Loart
Subseguent Gratt
Tota) 541,850,000 . $41,850,006 57,948,659 31,880,235 $o. 838,908 | 532,011,082

NOYES:



PROJECT:

FAONTHLY PROJECT BURGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements

PERIOD COVERED: FROM:
s

- OWNER SIGNATURE: /7

USDA/RD BIGNATURE:

DATE SURMITIEL

PHOME #

DATE:

Report #5 {Revised)

14-Sep-10

Hevised Budge!

Corrent Papod,

: Tolal Eamsd 1o
_PDele

Halance fo Finisht

Administrative

Freviousy Pald. |

#1 Thiu Pay Req 26

Conleasl{s): ] 2 e
$31,136,500

b Sl
31218077

Intetest
|Legat
Endlreh Sanvlces: . ik o £
Desin §2.485.580 57,486,500 $1.637,935 81,697,935 ¢ B848.545
constAdmie] . 84,450,100 54,452,100 __5523,062 5120599 8753664 | $3,705:438
Inspactinr] i '
‘ Dther}
Land & Rlghls
Egi}f'gg:" Bnt

P,

B4, (13,237

31,253 B3&

5 5E7 073 ;.

#2 Thru Pay Reo #

25 Thru Pay Reo #

¥4 Thr Pay Reg #

£5 Thry Pay Reg &

Gonlinpency

§3.707.820

53.886,243 |7

éthér filemize);

TOTAL

$41,850,000

$41,850,000

$1,374,435,

56 574z

§7,948,668

$33,501 .3l3717

% of Completion

18.85%

FUNDING SOURCES

Avplisent.

Siale,

Oiher

Rural Developmeni, e :
$21:586 540

Initia]_Loan: 321,585,540 £2,706 BO5 5753682 $3460508 ], $18,124,951
Intiel Graf]. . $17.777.880 §{7777.880 ). 82220403 5620745 2,850,146, $14,927,734
__ Subsanyert Lonp 51763.460 §1763 460 5415160 $1,161,5097 S601.851
U gubsserient Grar $723.170 5723420 . saTemEE .. $476326] o 5245794
Subsbduent Loar !
Sub‘:‘.‘éguén&.Gr&n
Suﬁsénuani | oary
‘Subseauant Grefi
o Subsoouent Loan
Subduant Grac )
‘Total $41,850,00D. 347,850,000 58,574,234 $1,374.435 $7,248,662 $33,901,331

NOTES:



,

2\

yﬂl 20

PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements,

PERIDE COVERED: Freviiy1;

GVINER SIGNATURE: /2%

TD-J:br ;

. Report# s

DATE SUBMITTED

12-Aug-10

PHONE #:_

USDATRD SIGNATURE DATE:
= o ‘ ‘ Tois) Eamed .
Orighlt Buddgef | Rovised Budget | Previsosly Raid Curcent Pefiad Date Bafance to Firish.
dministative ) ‘
interest
Lopal
Snuthrch Sividas: ¢ ) S e L R DR By, *ﬁﬁ%'
Design 52,486,550 $7.485,5B0 51,637,935 | $1,6387.935 | sBesias
 Gonst Atmin] . $4.450.100: $4 266400 |. 5475 55K 8503503 §asntz i, g3mse R
Jrispaclion] . ' ' ‘ '
Oijor ‘
Lo & Rights’ ' -'
lequpment. - | .
Contfaci(s): SR n : L e PRt
41 TnMPMeqfsﬁ 534,196,500 $31.21B077 szEveam £1.293.005 54 305,937 | $25,954.850
#2 Thos Py Res & ) ‘
23 Theo, DEY Ret ! '
#QWPg_yReq# ]
5 Thni Pay Réa 8
contiagency 53907326 5885 243 IS B R
Gthor ftemizsl: i ‘
TOTAL $44.550,000 41,850,000 24525808 | $5.574,254 | $35.275,768
5. of Completion 15.71%
. _FUNDING SDUREES,
A'gg'li::‘a‘ml
Stale
Difise . " -
Rursl Developmant. A R 7 Z sy : e 2hid
- el (o] soisnsses]. 521585840 swsns«a gpazyaz) sracesss ], sisErBBad,
inifial Grara 517,777,550 817,777,430, §1.535, 208 3684 076 S2220505 1 SI8BA8ETT
Subkesusr Loy 21,763,480 | &1 7ERA80 |- $1,260,508 e 55351800 L, $601,85%
SubsBduonl Grinl §728,320 syz3dzal; g a8 478,308 45,754
Substgusht_Lon o ) - '
 Sustesuehl Gisnl
_Sui;seuuant Loen|
Subkeovent Lol
“Subramubnt Gred
Thital $44.850000 $41,650:000 $5.037.426 $4,533,808 $8,574,734 535,075,765,

NDYES:




A s

vy T VAR

WMONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvemenis  Report£ 4
PERIDD COVERED: fabiifrm} | glelam,, DATE SUBMITTED:. ? .
) iy o 5 f p— v’ g
OWNER SIGNATUREY PHONE & 73‘*37\ > L0
USDARD SIGNATURE: DATE:
‘ . L L. L Tolel Earned’ 1o L
Ofainal Sudwet | Teviad Budpel | PrevioiglyPald f | Guiredl Parfod Dais Baikndn.f Finlsh

EnplArch Sorvices, 1
Desijon £2,48.580 | S1ELH35.0 . 4,837 935 £848,545 §
Censt. Admip. $4,450.100 34,458,100 F209.612 £179,347 5429 265 54670841
ingperon ) )
. Cihes
Land & Righls
Equipmeni
Confactsl b SRR e
21 Thiy Pay Req 4 531,196,500 56560175 ] §1,302.95% " 520707232 §76 747545
£2,Thvy Pay Regd . ] - o i ‘
$3 Thiu Piiy Reg §
¥4 Ths Poy Rea#

W5 Thiy Pa'y fea

Contageddy 5379rm30) 53586243
| umer (lasiiny; )

TOTAL i §41 850 HO0 £41,850,000 $3505.625 | 51431401 55,037 426 538,612,574
' of Completion | 12045
FUNDING SOURCES
__pi‘e:tmi
mﬂiii
el
Jrursl Devalpptreat R A T ) SRR
] el Leag 324 585 540, $21 885540 | 51078233 §104.691 $to64.364 | | S18.721.378
sl E3rmni 312777560 | S17.I7L800 SHERO5E  EBABATH 54 535328 $16,242 552
1i_Loan . 817632604 .. $1TE3A6C L§iasneas b . §1,161 862 £801,851
Sus L Gran} $722.120 $723,120 5476 325 478,325 545,784,
Siiitegusnt Lodn ) : : |
Suhsaquenmrg‘:_f . : -
Sibseauent-toa . 3 I
Subsuayent Grant
Sibgennsdf Los!
Subssguent Grant
Total V541,050,000 541,260,000 | $3,566,025, 51431401, 55,037,428 336 812 574

HaTES:



Cad 324t 30

MIONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJEST: Chathiagi WPSE Fhase  Improvemenls Repért# 3

PERIOD-COVERED: #RDM ey ¢ DATE SUBRITTED: Z}b“ “ / O
GINNER SIBMATUREV Z / PHONE #;
USDARD SIGNKTU?& DATE:
FomiCarned 1o 1)
. . Qriginal Budgel Revisod. Budost Pseviously Paid Current Period Dale Balzrice (o Finlsh
vAdm‘mis'.ralive ‘ L
[ﬁle(gsl - s L .
Legal ) - N i . '
‘iﬁnlArch Servlces: I@Ji&?ﬁ'&ﬁ%‘:w o St v S
' Design| . . 52496680 52,405,580 | 44,637,935 , 1,697,935 |
Const, Admint. 54459100 54,459,100 . 5215423 564 482 5293,212 §4.155.138
Insosglian). ' i : '
. omer’ .
Land & Rights
Equipment N . N L
Conlracl(sy e e s e g
41 Thr Pav Req #2 T $31.196500 531,195,500 g7ersze] C smenesh]  migenarE 528,528,327
iz This Poy Rea ’
42 Thra Pay Rea # ‘
bt Thra Fay Rend ..
#5 Thiu Pay Rea #
Conlingeney, 53707820 sa.707 620 |l e p s e s e R e
Ottrey (itermize); ‘
ToTAL T $41,850,000 $47.850,000 §2 640,668 "soesM33 | 93.506025] | $88,243975 |
% of Comnpietion 882%] i
FUMDING SOURCES
'ADDIi:an{
State
Other ) ) . .
Rusal Develpsment... ii”?ﬁ uﬁ_ﬁf ST GRS R AT R
‘ inillal Loai 521555 84 s215055¢0] . asesges | §529.248 %1.079.233 $20,508,307
el Grant) sizarrsen b siryirsse|  saspeer | _y4psmon| . seesesel  s1s.meu002
Subsequent, Loan] . $1.753,480 81753450 51163509 51361608 | 86018651
- Subsepuent Grant £723,120 §723.420  wmagea2s] ) .. sa8378 | $245,794
‘ Subseruent L&an .
Subseguont Gran 4 . :
én.'iﬁ_se_g,uens_ Loant .
Subseguent Sranl
i Subsesyent i_cén-;.
Sybsequent Grant .
Total .. B } | savesopoo| $41%,B50,00D $2.840,885 | 8985138} | $3.605,025 538,243,975

NOTES:



e Gl H 324, 2 D

- MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REFPORT
PROJEGT: Chalham WRECE Phase 4 Improvements _Feport# 2 . : o
Lor - ’ :
DATE SUBMITTED: A’? j { (/ }’{)
e {

PHONE #: 508-D45-5151

PERIDD COVERED: rRoM: :,?Aa-:;i};,:zom IO AR I0IBIME
S . 4 " 7

e

DATE:

T - T TR ]
. Dilgioal Buigaet Ridsed Bufdel . _Pidyiously Paid Curent Petied bate . Baibfica o Finich

At ‘ _ D .
iﬁ!ér:eg't . e 1 i . N
Letat
Endlsich Setvichs

] SR ;
Defign] $2,485 560, 51637035
Gonst, Admin,) 5300560 300,000 . STeEsSL . siiBTEe
En_gpecf?nh ‘ '
) ﬁ!hg’r_

S4B E4s{
S62.577

Land & Rights.
Equipimnt
contrietsy.
#1.They Py Roq#z
7 Thiu | y f‘inq i
M Thiv ey Reas -
ﬁs “Ihm P'a_'y 'a'nq # . ‘ N

1,456,800 298,618,

e
Siaysia S30,508,872.

Cofirgangy, STaseggnl . svedssiy e RS et e R e e

L
Oihsr fherilzel:.

P

vorAL  Siigsooon | selesagms Sbisss| | SreR|  Gsmes|  sdbaeiid

% f Cofnplétion ] B31%kE

FUNDING SOURGES

Apgtitant
Slale
Other,
Rjzat iﬁéy'el@pmerﬂ

i : : Sl e S
Wil Todnl _ S215a55a0| . ss1sessin. $344,19 540084
inges! Granl §t7377 bao | $17.777,880, 5158487 5283481 $a57.957 51704018
Dostom Loand . $iyesdeo| siishaeo £1,36%,606 , . $1,164605 sen151
 Distan Sras) 723420 7843 sirsads | Lo Eipedsk So4Tas,
Subsigtidnt Lodal | ‘ i L

21035556

SubSenuant Giast]:
Bubsequbnt 16481
Subsequant Grant Ll
ol ' ] $41.858.009 satesonn | $2012209| topfEVB|  Somdoess| | gam.209414



-~

w(4z24. 930

¥

MONTHLY PRGJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvemenis . Report# i !

PERIOD COVERED! FRbHY , et 2610 355 bagh 313098 DATE SUBWMITTED: [’i‘}w “w [O

OWNER SIGHATURE!

PHONE # £0B-D45-5151

USDAIRD BIGNATURE:

DATE:

Oilaingl Budget | Revised Budgel, i  Prevlously Pald. | Gutreni Eeiod | Toldl Earned to Dale. _Balanee 16 Finish
AdmiEsEvE ' ‘

inferedd,

== . :

Ennfhrch Services: B : A
_ Deslgs ] 5.550 2,485.5 ] _51577.935 | 54,637 _$846.54%

SopsL Adrin, 33000004 . $366.000 576,655 ] SIS 5793345
| Ihépeation 1 ) -

] . éi?f'e‘r

Lafi & Rights ‘

Egipirisnl |

Corlrctsy: s

#) Thiu Pay Reg &, . . 30,897,087

ﬁu Pag Beiys | ) . . il -

#5 Thill Pay Reo'st ' .

i Shr Pay Reg 1
%5 Thiv Pay Ren #

Coningancy. 57 885020 | $7.066, 920 |ty

Other filgiize): |

TOTAL, 41,850,008 | T Egaaa] T $30.835.751

% of Complétion’ |

A'gsiicgnﬁ
State
other - U

Burh Devéloningnl el
st L $21:585,540 o ) SIS 76T
s Grane 7 . &fraTnsenl . swedar] s :
Subsitn £oun 34 FESAS0 $1,763.480°] . 244,157 BB $1.481808.1 se01.85%
Stbseouen) Geartl | StmRdAmet gieiiap) 5476596 | . Sevédse sassTed |
Subséaiial’ toan; ' . )
Subseoueht Geaisi]
o Subseaiiial Len
‘ Sibsesyent Gran|
. Bubfeouent Loan
Subteqyent Gran) .
Jatal o .} ssimsnobg 541,650,000 .  S2mi3Aad 208 sEale7o;



Appendix B. MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO:_CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 13
DMS PROJECT NO..”_ CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:

Town of Chatham Town of Chatham

549 Main Street 549 Main Street

Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633

PAYMENT METHOD: ACH

ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $

Technical Services $ 1,669,218,00 $1,010,560.31 $102,180.92
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,384,945.39 $1,766,923.16 $171,868.75
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 4,807,736.72 $2,749,947.27 $961,638.78
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 2,431,509.89 $2,221,178.67 $147,947.29
Contingency $ -

Nstar/National Grid Utility improvements | § 150,000.00 $103,759.44 $792 40
Police - Traffic Details $ 800,000.00 $676,601.91 $109,650.24

Totals $ 12,243,50000| § 8,628,8970.77 $1,493,870.39

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:
The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the foilowing:
(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have nof been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(1} there has been no Default, &5 defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agresment,
and na event or candition exists which after notice or lapse of time or both, would become a Default under the Reguialory Agreement
or an Event of Defaulf under the Loan Agreement exists; and
{lii} the payment requested by this requisition Is due for work actually performed or materials or property actually supplied prior to the date of

of this requistion less retainage.
1
Signature: %Z /p [Zt ‘Z— Date: é "g “’/ /

Print Name: Mark Pawiina
Title: Interim Town Manager

{To be completed by the DEP Division of Municipal Services)

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1G00



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.. CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 12
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER; PAYABLETO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street . 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
' PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
' JACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
. $ $ 5 $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $877,401.93 $133,158.38
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,384,945.3¢8 $1,657 673,16 $109,250.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 480773672 $2.548,520.04 $201,427.23
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,431,699.89 $2,206,679.83 $14,498.84
Contingency 3 - L :
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 150,000.00 $102,774.60 $984.84
Police - Traffic Details $ 800,000.C0 $581,225.32 $95,410.19
Totals R 12,243,500.001 § 7,874,274 89 $554,728.48

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER: :

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(i This payment is for Project Costs and fhe obligations speciffed herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has baen paid;

(i) there has been no Default, as defined in the Regulafory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which after nofice.or lapse of time or both, would become & Default under the Regufatory Agreement

or an Event of Default under §)
Signature; Date; M

(iii} the payment requested by thi:
of this requistion less retainagé.

Print Namé&” WilliamG. Hinchey !

?‘fle: Town Mansger

{To be completed Hy the DEP Division B(Municipai Services)

Amount Regues Amount Approved:

Date

Signature:

Print Name; Steven J. McCurdy
Titte: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
i LOAN NO.  CWS-08-15 IREQUEST NO.: 11
DMS PROJECT NO.;_CWSRF 3245 §
LEGAL NAIE AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER! PAYABLE 7O
Town of Chatham "Tawn of Chetham
542 Main Strest .548 Kizin Sireet
Chatham, MA 02633 :Chatham, MA 02533
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
|ACCOUNT #,
' . APFROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
_ 5 3 $
FTechnical Services 1,669,218.00 ! $754 038,29 $83 3582 .04
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 2,384 945 3¢ $1,533,6822,18 $124,051.00
Construgtion 2010 CWHMP 3 4 807 73872 ; $2,532,78878 $15,721.26

Construction 2010 CWWMP 4

g
¥
3
¥ 243159288
s PRI
$
3

Contingency E - i
Nsiar/National Grig Utility Improvaments 150,000.00
Police - Traffic Details 800,0600.00 $5606,805.38 $11,328.88
|
i
i
]
Totals $ 12,243 500.00 | $ 7,729,941.03 $244 332.96

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER!

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(B This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specitied herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(ii) there has besn no Defeult, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaulf as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which afier nofice pr fapse of fime or both, would become 2 Default under the Regulatory Agreement

or an Event of Default under the Loan Ag) AT eyists; and
{ifi) the payment requested by this reguisi 7:’ work aciually performed or maferials or property actually supplied prior fo the date of

of this requistion less retainage.
Date: 7 §/”/
( el

“William GrBinchey~.
Titie: TowprRanager ~
V4 /

{To be completed by the/DEP Diviston of icipal Services)

Arnount Requested: Amount Approved;

Signature: Date

Print Name: Staven J. McCurdy
Titte: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.; CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 10
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
L EGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 540 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatharn, MA (2633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ 3 $
Technical Services 3 1,669,218.00 $719,475.58 $74,563.41
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,384,045.39 $1,403,247,18 $40,375.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 4.807,738.72 $2,521,814.06 %$10,974.72
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 2,431,599.88 $2,124,087.25 $73,698.88
Contingency $ - s 5 @
Nstar/National Grid Utllity Improvements ; $ 150,000.00 $101,212.44 $316.86
Police - Traffic Details % 800,000.00 $388,872.12 $170,224.24
Totals 3 12,243,800.001 $ 7,359,488.62 $370,453.31

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified hereln have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
dtory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
& of ime or both, would become a Defawlt under the Regulatory Agreement

(i} there has been no Default, 85 defined in the Reg
and no event or condition exists which afier e 4
or an Event of Default under the Loan Agpeement gxiSts; and

{ifi) the payment requested by this requidiion is d)

of this requistion less retainage 4

e

for work actually performed or materials of property actualiy supphied prior to the date of

Print Narpe: Willam 6. Hinepey
}?ﬂz: Town Manager
™~

Date: Zk ‘l‘?‘{ \ [
VN

{Tobe compIe%eciby the DEP Division of Municipal Services)

Amount Requssied:

Signature:

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy

Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.  CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO.: g
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER! PAYABLETO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 548 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02833 Chatham, MA 02833
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT#:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
§ $ $
Tg:chnical Services 5 1,668,218,00 $674,444.28 $45,031.29
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,324 ,845.39 $883,806.88 $609,340.29
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 5,402,576.31 %$1,781,354.02 $740,460.04
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,126,843.73]
Contingency $ 2001657 i
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00
Police ~ Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $398,672,12 $0.00
Totals - ¥ 12,243 500.00 | $ 5.312,924.12 $2,046,564.50

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER!

or an Event of Default under the l.oan Agreeme
(iift the payment requested by this requisitior.
of this requistion less relainage.

Signature:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified pelow certifies the following:
{i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specifi
(ii) there has been no Defaufl, as defined in the Reguialory A

and no event or condition exists which after notice B,.:ja
ists; and
tud far work actially performed or materials o propery actually supphied prior fo the dafe of

Print Name: William G. Hinchey™,

™

Title: Town Manager
N

~

Date: \\"2_4-\ \\\,\ .

ad hersin have not besn the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
ement hereunder or nc Event of Defaull as defined i the Loan Agreement,
ime or boith, would become a Default under the Regulafory Agreement

Amount Requested:

Signature:

{To be completed by the DEP Division of W

icipal Serviegs

M

foved;

)

Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO..  CW&-03-16 REQUEST NO.. 8
DMS PROJECT ND..__CWSRF 3245

T EGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Sireet 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 _ Chatham, MA 02833

PAYMENT METHOD: ACH

ACCOUNT #;

APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ 3 3

Technical Services $ 1,668,218.00 $486,135.40 $188,308.88
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285,244 50 $647,451.03 $236,4565.85
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 5,387,226.92 $1,427,808,52 - $353,5456.50
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34

e
Contingency $ 183,913.24 [Fiaatrdnei e
Nstar/National Grid Usility Improvements | $ 300,000,00 $98,682.36
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $257,580.38 $142,081.76

Totals 3 12 243,500.00] % 4,180,464.04 $1,132,460.08

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:
The Authorized Represenlafive of the Bomower identified below cerfifies the following:
() This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not beer; the basis for a prior requisifion that has been paid;
(i} there has been po Defaull, a5 defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunter or o Event of Defaulf as defined In the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists whiefl affer nolice gsedapse of time or both, would becoms a Defaull under the Regulatory Agreement
or an Event of Default under the exists; and
{iii} the payment requested by this ¢ Tue fr work actually performed or materials or property actuslly supplied prior fo the dafe of

of this requistion less refainage.
Date: \?Jrs\ \O
Vo

quisifiond

Signature:
Print Name: Willidm G. Hinchey
Title: Towp Manager
\

(To be completed by the DEP DiWS‘\Un‘of’micipal Services)

Amount Requested; Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-100C



DEPARfM.ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN ND.._ CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO. 7

DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
£49 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02833
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
] “IACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
v $ 3 %
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $405,288,09 $80,867.31
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285 244,50 $560,669.52 %$88,781.51
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 P 3 5,387,226.82 351,‘;3'7‘824_38 $280,184.14
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2.017,897.34 $105,821.54
Contingency . 3 183,813.24 et maEeEe e e el
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | § 300,000.00 $88,664.12 $12,028.24
Police - Traffic Details % 400,000.00 $155,261.42 $102,328.94
Tolals $ 12,243,500,001 % 3,501,5652.36 $678,811.68

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below cerlifies the following:

(i) This payment s for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have nof beert the basis for a prior requisifion thaf hias been paid;

{ii) there has been no Defaull, as defined in the Regulatory Agseement hereunder or no Event of Defaull as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which afer notice opjapse of time or both, would become a Defaull under the Regulatory Agreement
or & Gvent of Defaull under the Loan Agreeme eivists; and

(il}) the payment requested by this e wr work actually performed or malerials or propeny sciushy suppfied prior to the date of
of this requistion less retalnage

2

Signature;

Print Name-Afiilam GrHinchey
Title: A own Manager,

Date: \\\'l_\\\ o

Amount Requested:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy )
Titie: Director of Program Devetopment

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO.. &
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
545 Maln Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02833 Chatham, MA 02833
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
FXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ 3 $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $331,776.85 $73,491.24
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 % 2,285 244.50 $410,870.00 $149,689,52
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.92 $1,087,475.78 $50,148.60
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34 %$1,156,074.83
Rk . Q'w{“.&?,"*ggx' 23 s
Contingency & 183,913.24 [Fhai e ran G :
Nstar/National Grid Ulility Improvements | $ 300,000.00 $85.39"i’.60 $1,256.52
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $154,967.90 $203,52
Totals $ 12,243,500.00] § 3,225,662.86 $274,889.40

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorzed Representative of the Borower identifisd below certiffas the folfowing:

(i} This payment Is for Project Costs znd the obligal] ied herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been pald;
(i} there has been no Defaulf, as defined in the Régulatory Agizement hereunder of no Event of Default as defined In the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which afigr nofice or Japsg/of time or both, wolld become a Default under the Regufalory Agreement

or an Evenf of Defauit under the Loan nt existstand

{iii} the payiment requestetf by this reqiisi C ork actually performed or materisls or propery acfusly supplied prior to the dale of
- of this requistion jess retainage.

Signature,
Print Name: \Wiliam G. Hinchey™,

T}é Town Manager

{To be completed by 1re-DEP Division of-Meriicipal Services)

Date: (R(, '?:\\ Z2e\O
v\

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Prnt Name: Steven J. MeCurdy
Tile: Direcior of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000 -



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.  GWS.09-16 ~TREQUEST NO.- 3
DMS PROJECT NO: CWSRF 3245 :
L ECAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
542 Mairn Street ) 548 Main Street .
Chatham, MA D2633 Chatham, MA 02633
) PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT # )
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMDUNT REQUESTS ] REQUEST
3 5 $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $255,284.58 $76,492.27
Congtruciion 2010 CWMP 2 $ 228524450 %280,750.00 '£121,220.00
Constrirction 2010 CWMP 3 % 5.387,226.92 $1,063,144.13 . $24,331.65
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 % 2,017,887.34 $1,151,474.31
i ._‘ ;: W»{;,"P
Confingency $ 183,913.24 [ “‘*‘
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements 3 300,000.00 $84,380.12 %14,007.48 ‘
Poilice - Traffic Detalls $ 400,000,00 $154,803,90 $164.00 -
“Tolals % 1224350000 ] § 2,898,847.04 $227,815.92

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:
The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below cerdifies the following:
{}} This payment is for Project Costs and the obligalions specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition thaf has been paid;
“{{ii) there has been no Defaull, a5 defined in the Regulalo 14 greement hereunder or no Event of Defaull as defined in the Loan Agreemenf,
and no even! or condifion exists which after pe ine or both, would become a Default under the Regulafory Agreement
or an Event of Default under the Loan Ag)
(iii} fhe payment requested by this requisiiie
of this reguistion less refainage.

tiually performed or melerials of propery aclually supplied prior to the dafe of

Date: Q&\‘3‘\\\\(3

Signature:
Print Name: William G. Hinchey T
Title: “Fown Manager ™~
]
{To be compieted by the DEP Dividion of Municipal Serviges)
Amount Requesied: ) Amount Approved:
Signatlure: Pate

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title; Director of Program Devslopment

FORM BMF~1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO,.  CWS-08-18 REQUEST NO.: 4
PMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Streel 549 Main Sireet
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE® AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
% § 3
Technical Services 5 1,668,218.00 $224,578.54 $30,705.04
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,285,244.50 $206,1 SU.ODl $83,600,00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 % 5,213,480.00 $823,825.69 $138,3168.44
Consfruction 2010 CWMP 4 3 2,003,857.34 $874,896.68 $276,577.63
Contingency 3 371,700.16 |2
Netar/Mational Grid Utility mprovements | $ 300,000.00 %82,794.00 $1,688.12
Police - Traffic Detalls % _400,00[).0{) $113,07D.87 $41,733.23
Totals % 12,243,500.00 $573,530.46

3 2,425,316.58

CERTIFICATION OF THE BDRROWER:

{ii} there has been no Defaull, a5 defined in the Beg

g

of this reyuistion fess retalnage; AV

FAgreems '_
(i) the payment requested by this rgqu tsition J& duy £ tor work sctually performed or malerials or p

The Authorized Representalive of the Bomower identified beiow certifies the
(i} This payment is for Project Cosls and the obligations specified hereln have not

uigory Agreement hereunter or no Event

following:!

it G, Finchey e

Date: ’7\ Vo \\\C)

: Town Manager

been the basis for a prior requisifion that has been paid;
of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
J - Iapse of Hime or bolh, would become & Default under the Regulatory Agreement

xists; and
roperly actually supplied prior to the date of

Arnount Requested:'

Signature:

(To be compieted by tl"l\e DEP Division of Munictba! Services)

Amount Approved:

Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy

Titie: Director of Program Developrient

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.:  CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO.: 3
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER! PAYARLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street - 549 Main Streetf
Chatham, MA 02833 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #;
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
% : 3 $
Technical Services 1,669,2186,00 $108,170.61 $118,408.93
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 2,269,350.00 £150,575.00 $55,575.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 5,213,480.00 $398,561.35 $528 274,34
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 1,821,183.00 $458,884 .20 $414,812.42

& |47 (A |89 (&0 len 199

Contingensy 470,269.00 ‘

Nsiar/National Grid Uility Improvements 300,000.00 $48,450.00 $34,344.00

Police - Traffic Details 400,000.00 $53,248.32 $59,822,35
Totals $ 12,243,500.00 1 % 1,216,879.54 $1,208,337.04

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below cerlifies the following:

{i) This peyroent is for Projsct Costs and the obligations specified herein have nof been the basis for 8 prior requisition thet has been paid;
{ii} there has been no Defaull, as defined In the Regsion Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaulf as defined in the Loen Agreement,

and no event or cendition exisfs which aftey

Signatyfe:
Print Name: Wiltkm G. HincRey
Title: TowrN\Vlanager

osis UMHE 7, 2000

~
{To be completed by the DEP Divieton_of Municipal Serviges)
Amount Reguested: Amount Approved:
Signature. Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-D8-16 REQUEST NO. 2
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO;
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
548 Main Shreet 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
3 § 3
Technicat Services $ 1,669,218.00 $58,325,06 $47 845,55
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,26$,350.00 $114,000.00 $36,575.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 5,213,480,00 $212,370.00 $186,181.35
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 1,821,183.00 $169,487.90
. s e

Contingency $ 470,269.00 fi‘?{w‘ﬁmm 3
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | § 300,000.00 $7.615.00 $40,835.00
Police - Traffic Details 3 400,000.00 $13,759.32 $39,488.00

Totals $ 12,243,500001 $ 575,557.28 $641,422.26

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified befow certifies the following:

(i) This payment is for Project Cosls and the obligations specified kerein have nof been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(il} there has been no Defaull, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaulf as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which after nolicg orlggfae
or an Event of Default under the Loan Agregrfiente j

(7)) the payment requested by fhis requisitiog isdlte for work At
of this requisfion less refainage. ‘

ot fime or both, would become a Defaull under the Reguialory Agreement

tually performed or matertals or property aclually supplied prior {o the date of

Date: %‘ 1\ \\O
\\ LY Y
\\
=

Signature:
Print Name:“William G Hinchey
Title: Town Ménager

(To be completed by the DEF Division of Municipal Services)

Amount Reguested: . Amount Approv

Signature: Date

#rint Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Titte: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-08-18 REQUEST NO. 1
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER! PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Sireet
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02833
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
"JACCOUNT #;
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $
Technical Services $ 1,662218001 % $58,325.06
Consfruction 2010 CWMP 2 5 2250350001 % $114,000.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 B 5213480001 % $212,370,00
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 ¥ 1,621,183.00 1 $ $169,487.90
TR e ST

Contingency $ 470,269.00 v%%ﬁ%‘ﬁ“ o .;%:%%3"?%
Nstar/Nationa! Grid Utility Improvements | § 300,000.00 | $ $7,615.00
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000,001 § $13,758.32

Totals - % 12,24350000; % $5675,5657.28

CERTIEICATION OF THE BORRUOWER:
The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below cerlifies the foflowing!

(i) This payment Is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
i) thers bas been no Defaull, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaull as defined int the Loan Agreemen,
and no event or condition exisls which aftsr nofice or lapse of fime or both, would become a Defaull under fhe Regulaiory Agresment

or an Event of Default under the Loan Ag
(iiiy the payrment requested by this requi
of this requistion less refainage.

Jr work aclually performed or malerials or property aclually supplied prior to the dafe of

Date: 4‘ wiio

Signature;
Print Namé-Wilim O\ Hinthey \ \
Title: Town MarBger
AN

(To be completed by the DER Division of Migicipal Services)

Amount Requested: mount Approved:

Signature: Bale

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000




